
H SAN FRANCISCO 

Main 1622. Btlltant, L.B., Sopt. Bradstreet 
Meroantlle Agoy., 230 Cal. 

Fell 
, Red 

1O7 7, ROJman, Jno. B.., r . 114 Beulah. 
29O1. BtUman • Co"8r, Cal. Creamery, 

Cal. Mkt. 
Fo lsom 1196. 

Red 1436. 

Drumm 17, 

Rtllmon, B., N . Y . Steam Dyeing 
& Clesning Wks. , 929 Folsom. 

Rtllon - Btaon, Parisian Bakery, 
~Mtgy.Av. 

s1111 Broa.
1 

Arabian. Coffee & Spice 
Mills, 100 Mkt. 

Drumm 17. BarM, Comm,, 28 Cal. 
Bush 122. ss11a of Bterntty cemetery, Post 

J essie 

19 2, 
6687. 

1133. 

& Te.yJor. 
Bille, B.. W ~ ~· 2rol Broderick. 
Bille - nJShe~ Carpenters & 

Bullders, 900 i::;tookton. 
Rtlledale, The, Lodglng House, 

83-6th. 

~
ed 2036. Bfllyer, CUrtla, A~ty .. 104 Sutter. 
ell 7731. Rtlmer, F. L., r. 8.51 Fult-0n. 
rumm 66. Hilmer & Bred.hoft", Comm., 86 Col. 

' Main 713, Bllp...t Henry, Tailor to Trade, 106 
J:Sa t tery. 

We'.$t 783. 8atM,r. 004Spruce. 
Red 1719~ Bllpt'Cb, Jira. J., S~~ Stev-
~ "4.. IJ..o'V~ ¥ (JA_ enson . .j"3f/, -~ /Jl6"1. 

Clay 6 8 8. Bilton. Jira. Anion. r. 695 Gea.ry:-

\ 

J.Qtin 611. Bilton. Olcar, r. 644 Sutter. 
w est 239. Himmelsbach. Dr. Wm.. r. 1815 

W hite 
Bush 

Red 

Soott. 
9 61 . Rind, Robert B., r. 2898 Howard. 

10. Btncl, Rolph - Co., Shipping & 
Comm .~DCaL 

13 8 6. Rlnde1, Ed w. B. - CO.!!. Blinds & 
Steel Shutters, 828 Howard. 

rown 661. Btnde1, 8teteonG.,Engnr.,800Mkt. 
u tte r 6 0 6, l1atM, r. 001 Taylor. 
ear~ 1284. Btnd1, B.. W., r . 21S-2d Av. 
hur~h 2161. Btnea, A. E..._r. 1811>-15th. 
lack 4207. B1DJr Stng er; Cb.. Ladles & Gents 

Underwear, 1121 Stockton. 
J ohn 1661. Rtntker, A.. J., Dentlst, 186Geary. 
Page 6681. Btnk, 0. J., Grocer,SOOOak. 
PPge 1669. Bink, G., r. 710Broderick. 
Park 62. Rink, J. F..1ir. 1104 Fulton. 
Sutter 826. Bink, Manin, Grocer, 2138Polk. 
Folsom 427. Rlnk,P.B., Saloon,J7 CltyHallAv. 
Red 3161 . stnk a Jaentcke, Hats, 29 2d. 
WhJ' te 16 61. BtnJret, Chai. L., r. 740 Castro. 
Fel 6761. Rtnkel, B. W., SaloonA 101 Pierce. 
Jackson 861 Htnbl. Wm~ r. 2228 ulay. 
John 69: Htfthlbetn. Ct. A.i. Cal. Perforating 

Soreen Co., 141 Beale. 
Steiner 3841. Hinkle, Dr. Beatrice, DK Devisa­

dero. 
Larkin 
Sutter 

609. Binkley, Jin. C., r. tu Polk. 
2976. Btnman•a Danctng Academy, 1412 

Polk. 
Mint 
Baker 

Pine 

826. 
91. 

369 6. 

mnnenberg, Oeo., Saloon, 281--6tb. 
Btnrlchren, Benry,Grooerlea, eto., 

1000 Sutter. 
mn1eb, Brneat, Laguna Mkt., 1481 

Laguna. 
Black 4116. Btntmann, Henry, Liquors, oto., 

881 Mlssfon. 

~Y!Y 
Jessie 

1091. 
124. 

1904. 

Church 1781. 
White 261. 

East 22. 
W est 66. 

John 1261. 

Main 
• 

:k~r 
ine 
1ne 
cott 
:1ay 

668. 

1679. 
697. 

3062. 
4416. 

7 68. 
993. 

Rtnton Prblttng ~'1_516Coml. 
Hinton, Wm. G., r . W1 Powell. 
Rtnu a Buck, Harmony Hotel , 735 

Brannan. 
Btn• A. F. r. 855 Capp. 
Btns' A. J .. Wood, Coal Hay & 

Grain, San Bruno Av.& HQle. 
Htn1, llrL J., r. 1451 Franklin. 
Rtn~ W. B., Clover Meat Mkt., 

l Fillmore. 
Bins & L•nd\, Wbsle. Millinery, 

~3 Mlct.. 
Bins a Pl•p•••ann, Yolo Mill , 

Mlsston & Main. 
Btplr1n1, B.4 Dentist. 40& Sutter. 
Hirleman, r ., r. 948-4th Av. 
Btrlem&JL Mn.P.,r. 1614Broderiok. 
B1nch. Atphon1e, r. 2314 Union. 
R11'1ch. B., r. 1706 Ellis. 

Clay 

BJnoh. Berna.rd J . Fanoy Goode 
& Notions, 126 Kearny. 

186. Jl1nch Bros., Clothiers & Gents 
Furnisbers, ~l Mtg}'. Av. 

Geary 
East 

4 70. lllnob, 111"1. O. , r. 2'.M7 suit.er. 
79 O. R1nch, Chu., r. 1819 Wash. 

88 

-

Page 

B lack 

Polk 
Hyde 
Red 

13 31. mnch\.-..1)., Dry Goods & N otiona. 
688 z~!3r,t. 618 2. mnch, Columbo Mkt.. Cloth· 
ing Store, 616 Front. 

400. Rtnch, lln. Joe. r. 610 O'Farl. 
2223. JUnch. JOMPh. r. llM ElUa. 
6283. Binoh. L. IS CO., Olotbing, 919 

Kearny. 
8 9. lDnch. Leopold, Gents Furnleb­

inJ Goods 8 Battery. 
James 

Hyd e 
Green 
w est 

2721 . JDncn.1tn.LeOpol4.r. l628Bway. 
662. Rtnch, LoU11, r. 8l7 Bush. 
12 6. Blnch. Btampa Co., Clotbtere, 9891 

Main 694. 

Gearu 804. 
JackSOnl 661. 

Greenwiob. 
RJn'!h & Xa11er, 0.Ptio1ans & 

Photo Su_pj>lles, 7 Kearny. 
Rtnchfeld, Kn. A., r . ~.?89 Sutter. 
Jllnebfelcl, Albert, r . 2208 Devlea­

dero. 
John 3031. Rlncbfeld, BmtJe & Co. , Wbsle. 

JeweJers, l ll6 Kear~. 
Sutter 1641. Btnchfeld, Jin. J. B., r. 1227 

Geary. 
Jac kson 7 8 6. Btncbfeld, M., r . 1488 O'Farl. 
W est 7 6 7. Rtnacbfelder, Dr. J. 0., r. tS2 

Geary. 
Main 47 2. 

Mission 27 1. 
Red 4844, 

~~~er g~g: 
Main 667 4. 
West 428, 
Jacksonl043. 
Pine 4747. 

Steiner 4919. 

Main 6466. 

Rlncbfelcler & Meaney, Trunks & 
Bags, 14-16 Sutter. 

8atM. Faotory, 20th & Florida. 
Rtr90blng, Prof. R..J.Mining Engor. 

& Chemist, 384 Kearny. 
Rlnchkowtu, Dr. L., r . 923 Geary. 
BtncbJer, Davtd, r . ~ Devtsa-

dero. 
Rlncbman, A., J eweler, 10 Post. 
Banu, r . 1916 Broderick. 

Jin. 8. J., r. 1713 Ellis. 
R1nh , Kn. Panltne, r. 2318 

Cal. 
Rtnbfeld Broli., Fruits, l~ Bu­

ohanan. 
B1nhfeld, C., Stock Broker, 316 

Pine. 
E~st 
Pine 

7 62. 8mM. r. 1007 Hyde. 
3993. Hinbfeld, Mt11 Ettie, r. 617 Wil­

low Av. 
Folsom 2332. mntnger, G.B.,Barber, 1159~ Fol­

som. 
Baker 7 41. BtrneJ, N. A., r . 2917 Oat. 
Capp 2032. Bln1. o.M~tndtng & Saw FlUng, 

lv15 sion. 
2304. mecbter, Aug., Golden West Sa-

loon, 422 Kearny. 
Red 

B lack 
Capp 
J essie 

103. 
2413. 

22. 

BIM>bler, B., Saloon, «K> Clay. 
BtabMr, Alai, Saloon, M,r,o Mission. 
mtlop, B.. C., Furniture & Carpets, 

Mai n 

Scott 
Clay 

841 Hayee. 
266. Rltchcock. L. D., Typewriter Ex· 

change 688 Cal. 
664, Bttchena. J:, r. 1810 Webster. 
6 6 3. Rltte BIOL, French Bakery, 614 

Bway. 
Ma{n 
Main 

1626. 
1262. 

~
olk 2171. 
0 k 912. 
oward2703. 

Bush 276. 

B la,ck 6382. 
Main 19 66. 
ohn 3111. 

st 209. 
1ssion 6. 
ain 137. 

Bltserotb, L. D. , r . 469 Bryant. 
BJuJ. B. R., Mtgy. St. Ootree Bouse, 

4j6 Mtgy. 
8mM. r. 1881' Hyde. 
Hoag, A. B., r . 667 Ellie. 
Roa&', Oba1. C., Puhr. S. F . Blue 

BOok. 
B,W~ B.. B., The Florence, JOI 

Bo1g, W.W. 00., ~Kearny. 
Hobart Bn&M Oo., 681 M.kt. 
~ Jin. L., r . tm Ellts. 
Hoban, W. I.~ r .Wasb.& Van Ness. 
Robba, J. Jt. u., r . 00 Liberty. 
Bobbs, Wall • Co., Inc., Box Fac-

Ma.in 
f olk 
West 

tory. 488 Beale. 
836. Robro, W. D., Plumber, 734 Wa h . 

1461. BoblOD, Wm. T.:,,_r. ltec>Jaokson. 
631 . Bocbna4'9r, aob441i B., r. 2233 

Wash. 
West 
East 
Page 
Fell 
Brown 

86 6. 
2. 

7201. 
1798. 

926, 

BochA&dter, 8., r. 1816 Bway. 
Bochatadter, W. 8., r. 1829 Sut.ter. 
Rochlteln.. Adolph, r. 700 Haight. 
Bock, Chae., r. 008B Devtsadero. 
Rock, Henry as Co., Saloon, 218 

East. · 
Main 6068, Bock,BenryT.'-Saloon, 244 Su t ter .. 
Howard 3 62, Boclremeyer, a.enry, Grocer, 221 

G. G. Av. 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

East 110. 

South 7 80. 

oward2244. 
i~sion 131. 

olsom 11 24. 

Howard 428, 

J essie 1121. 
Page 17 9 6. 
Polk 963. 
Pine 4962. 

East 

Pol k 
Green 

Scott 
Blue 

East 
• 

187. 

2241. 
402. 

36 1. 
1648. 

232. 

Prlv. Exch 4 7. 
Park 16. 
Red 3766. 
fQlk 1461. 
White 802. 

Red 1367. 

Fell 6426. 

Polk 2821. 
South 431. 

Geary 7 49. 
Larkin 1161. 

Church 1813. 

B lack 3291. 

Polk 1460. 
Red 4397. 
Main 5629 . 

G0ear~ 16. 
p lk 1067. 

apP. 1713. 
lac k 4369. 
te1ner 4021. 

Main 6310. 
Black 4491. 

Page 101. 
Fo lsom 2276. 
Folsom 2382. 
East 633. 
W est 462. 

Fell 176. 
Main 6194. 

Main 6911. 

Main 6836, 

J essie 16 6 6. 
Davis 612, 

Pine 1776. 
Mint 17 66. 

Howard 282. 
Pine 232. 

Church 121. 
Folsom 1691, 

B lack 3764. 

telner 3060. 
lack 1882. 
cott 789 , 

Polk 189. 
l 

, 

I 

SAN FRANCISCO H -
BooJrtng, W. J., Carriage Maker, South 677. 

1414 Pine. 
Roca, OM>ar, Natl. Exobange, 14 

Mason. 
8lJf1M, r. tin}~ Howard. 
Rocnald. A., r. 8'l87-28d. 
Rodttt. I., Buttonhole & Button 

Factory, 9i9 Mission. 
RodJre, B. 0 ., Burnett House, 14.26 

Mkt. 
Rodge'• Cloak BOU88, 00.S Mkt. 
Rodge, Thoa., r. 817 Broderlok. 
Hodgen, Dr. J. D., r. 1005 Sutter. 
Roclge1, JohnR., Liquors, etc .• 1896 

Union. 
Rodghead. D.r. D. A.. Of o. 1005 Sut · 

ter. 
~nu, r . 1418 Van Ness. 
Hodson. J. B.., Artist & Photog-

rir:: • 416 Geary. Boe, B., r . 29f8 Bush. 
Boecbl, Flank, Orooer, Sanchez 

& Duncan. 
Roecker, O. R. • Co., Grooers, 829 

Polk. 
Boefter, L. K., Atty., 582 mt. 
/JanN, r. 180 Haight. 
Roemo:\t1:i8rt.Furrler, 1 t6Grant. 
Hoeft, J..,_ r . 508 Ellis. 
Boepm•nn, t11ul1U. Sunnyside 

Transfer Saloon, 18th & Guer­
rero. 

Roean'-J. • Oo., Lodging Bouse, 
116 Howard. 

BoeJ.loher, ltn. B., r . 114 Devis&· 
dero. 

Boe1Mher, Wm., r. 1412 Wash. 
BoeJ.loher, Wm. a Co., Ltquors, 

Turk & Taylor. 
Hoew, W. B., r. 2705 Bush. 
BoeDSc.a.. Adolph. Ladles Tailor, 

810-rost. 
Hoenntng, Jin. G., Bakery, 3700 

17tb. 
Roertk-01-n. ll1a Lou1ae T., Dress· 

maker 121 Post. 
J1o11eh, itli B. r. 1216 Clay. 
Boever,,C.,Lodgf llg House.686 Ooml. 
B08J", t110hD, Upholstery Good.a, 718 

Mtaslon. 
..~OllW, r. 1815 Devisadero. 
Rd, 111.u C., Hairdresser. 73> Sut-

ter. 
Rott B. P .:.1 _ r. 4000-19tb. 
Rotr. W. uo. Dry Goods 288 O'Farl. 
Roitcart.it_J·t!· D>'TPao. Av. 
Bofl\••an. out Mkt. 
Rom••an, A. • B., Mfrs. Ladtos 

Church 73, 
Sutter 961. 
Main 1449. 

Main 68 61. 

Page 6091. 
Folsom 2 421. 
Butchertown 3 3. 

Fell 1204. 
Page 881. 
Main 1466. 
West 186. 
Page 1899. 

B lue 1908. 

Main 760. 

East 9 8. 
Steiner 1427. 

Geary 8 5. 
Polk 322 . 
Capp 1932. 
Wh. 672 1te • 
Davis 231. 

~i~ 
Sutter 

17 3. 
667 4. 

721. 

Mission 226. 

Print. } 
Bzoh•nga 

69 . 

Steiner 26156. 
South 77, 

Fell 8 9. Waists, 798 Mkt. 
Roll'•••an, Cha• 8., r . 440 Page. Main 687 6. 
Botn••&n Co., Cigar Mfrs., 106 Turk. 
Rofr.l•aan, D., Bakery, 811 ~ Bryani. 
Bofl't•1an. G., Florist, 1 l42 Sutter. 
BotD••an, Dr. Lawrence B., r . :.ll4 

Wash. 
BoJl"man, N., r . ~ Lyon. 
BoJft••an, 01o•r, Cal. Products , 

Ml8 Oal. 
Bofl't••an, Rothchild & Co., Wb.slo. 

Clotbters, 9 Battery. 
Rofl'J••an

1
8outh&rct. Oto. Apprats­

era B <!g. 
Rml'l••an, V_.r. tie Franklin. 
BoJD••an, w. F., Ne w A'lantto 

Hotel, *17 M_!gy. Av. 
Botr>••an, 111"1. w. J ·...!· :m4 Sao. 
B.oO'l••ann, Jira. C., rork & Del i· 

oaotes, 1583 Mkl.. 
Roff\11ann care 1 Taylor. 
.llofl\nann, Filci. Horseshoer. l:.?!lt 

WebsLer . 

Scott 348. 
Larkin 2652. 

Jac kson 689. 
Geary 72 9. 

Fell 1011. 
Blue 911. 
Mission 14 7, 
White 1206. 

Pine 1931. 
Green 73 6. 

Capp 
Main 

Geary 
l"'ag e 
Po lk 

7 24. 
606. 

362. 
810. 
788. 

Bo1rm~ Benry, r . "58 Guerrero. 
Bo1f'Clmelder, Jin. M., r. 51 t ?ttc- Folsom 1213. 

Allister. West 801. 
Boftlch, Max., Mrg. Furrier, JSI 

Post. Church 1926. 
Hofman.~ Butcher, 1421 Baker. Pol k 820. 
Botmann, r. Saloon 696 Sao. White 1801. 
Bot•••&Dn Bouie, M:. Botrnann, aarkln 1271. 

Prop., ~rt Brodorlok. ed 4042. 
Hofmann, Jin. I .L., r . 1124 Gough. oward2362. 

87 

Jloft••&n'ij J.1 Whale. Call Butoher. 
Otty al Mkt. 

SarM, r. 2:116D-l5tb. 
Hofmann, Lo]lla. Grooer,841 F.ddy. 
Roft••ann • Woenne, Mtgy. Vkt., 

785 Mkt. 
Bogan, RowardB.,Wbsle. Grooer , 

10.. Pine. 
SaJ'M, r . til5 Waller. 
Bop.n. Mn. J. A.., r. 8~12,b. 
Bogan, K. C., Street Contractor, 

14th Av. & N . s . 
Bogan. Illas S., r . 913 Haight. 
Bogan, Jllra. T. G., r. 2'a Hatgbt. 
.llogan&Co., Ooopers, 11088attery. 
Bon, Jaa., r . 2'~ Sao. 
R01!'9fe, B., Bakery & Notions, 940 

Fillmore. 
Rogrewe • Creamer, Opera Sn­

loon, 2100 Mission. 
Rogue, B.. B...t Colliery & Shtpptn,; 

Agt., MS ual . 
Rohl we~ Flact, Drugs, 1900 Polk. 
Bohn, llerm•n, Grocer. 1001 Bu· 

obanan . 
Bohw1emerJ. F., r. 213; Pieroe. 
Boln., T. lb uarpenter , 1811 Bush. 
Rot", B.. a.., r. 8618-9-tth. 
Holbrook. C. B., r. 821 Clipper. 
Holbrook. C. B., Jr., Carr Really 

Co., fi{)S Cal. 
Holbrook.Char~ r. 1901 Van Neas. 
Holbrook_ Geo. I., ~.:.i 7f'>-8d. 
Holbrook, Mn. B. a.., .Johnson 

House, 606 O'Farl. 
Holbrook, Jin. J. A., r . 87 Liberty. 

Holbrook, Kerrlll a Stetlon: 
St.oves, Metals~lumbing Goods 

& Tinware, •1 Mkt. 
Prtvat.e Oto. John F . Merrill, 

Charles Holbrook, H. M. Hol­
brook. 

Tr a mo & Order Dept.. Wm. R. 
Wheeler, E . A. Blodgett.. 

Genl. OCo. 
Salettmen. 
Sbtpplng Dept. 
G. P. Ayers. 
E . 0 . Bloiben. 

Holbrook, Kn. T. B., r . 1928 Eddy. 
Holbrook. W. E., Pres. Amerio an 

Oil & k eHnery Co.,Parrott B~. 
Holcomb, Kt11 Mfnnte, r. 671 • 

ion. 
Holcombe, B. A. - Oo .• Dried & 

Co.nnot.l Fruits, 235 Cal. 
Bolden, Eleanor G:,. r. 0019 Sac. 
Bolden, Jin. K. .,,, Bakery, 16.W 

Polk. 
Bolder, A. L., r. 326 l2t:b Av. 
Boldredp, Mt11 Maud, Dress· 

maker, 1'525~ Turk. 
Bolclawonh. T~. 417 Lyon. 
Bo~e, Kt1a I. a.L.r. ~tb. 
Bo ea:-• r. 1236 rotrero Av. 
Bo ., Boots & Shoes, mt Mis-

sion. 
Holladay L. E. B: .. r. 2l15 Buchanan. 
.lloJJan~t.~ P., J:Some Cooking Par­

lor. a.tu Sutter. 
Holland, Fr&Dk 8., r. 4191-!Jeth. 
Bolland, J. L., Stenographer, Mill 

Bldg ., 4th ft . 
.l:/arM, r. 1613 Scott. 
Bolland, John, r . 73> Fell. 
HolJ1nd, Mn. Marth& B., r . 1•1• 

Taylor . 
BoUan4, Jl111 B•Dte, r . 41-ltth. 
HoJ1&n4 • JteDdaJJ, Mascot Livery 

Stables, 1212 G. G. Av. 
Rolle, B. J. , r. 9723- 00th. 
Rolle, Henry W., Grocer, 1~1 Pao. 
Rolle. Jos., Btoyoles, 2.W F olsom. 
Hollenbeck. 501 Geary. 
Boller, J., Pbotogra~ber, 113--4ib. 
Bolleru,, lf., r. 251 Fell. 

• 

•• 

I 
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